01-14-2002



No.: H0075/2024 and H0075/2025

R SHEET

ONLY

08-27-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #71

רווט ויוט. עטט ו-עט ו ו נפאף. 4/94)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Patent and Trademark Office**

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:	
Alcan Deutschland GmbH a corporation of Germany Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Other – Corrective cover sheet to correct name of receiving party. See Reel 002258, Frame 0718.	Name: Federal-Mogul Nuernberg GmbH Street Address: Nopitschstrasse 67 90441 Nurnberg Germany a corporation of Germany If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] yes [] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: January 7, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,654,713 and 1,661,427	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington VA 22202-3515

Signature

557201.1

Name

Douglas R. Wolf

TRADEMARK REEL: 002421 FRAME: 0328

August 24, 2001

03-19-2001

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Rept Dt. #71

RECORD



H0075/2024 and H0075/2025

JUL 1 3 2001

Ε

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alcan Deutschland GmbH [] Individual(s)	Name: Federal-Mogul Numberg GmbH Internal Address: Nopitschstrasse 67 90441 Numberg Germany [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Other [I] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] yes [] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,654,713 and 1,661,427
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas R. Wolf Name Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: **[6]**Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington VA 22202-3515

03/28/2001 TDIAZ1

00000021 1654713

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 25.00 DP

519965.1

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. H0075/2024

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant

Federal-Mogul Nuernberg GmbH

Reg. No.

,1,654,713

Reg. Date

August 27, 1991

Mark

NÜRAL & DESIGN

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 20231, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the 19th day of November 2001.

Douglas R. Wolf

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith are the following documents:

- ☑ Response (w/attachments)
- ☑ Return receipt postcard

If the enclosed papers are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned at (617) 720-3500, Boston, Massachusetts.

A check in the amount of \$40 is enclosed to cover the recordation fee. If the fee is insufficient, the balance may be charged to the account of the undersigned, Deposit Account No. 23/2825. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Douglas R. Wolf

Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2211

(617) 720-3500

x12/05/01x

576305.1

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. H0075/2024

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant

Federal-Mogul Nuernberg GmbH

Reg. No.

1,654,713

Reg. Date

August 27, 1991

Mark

: NÜRAL & DESIGN

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 20231, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the 19th day of November 2001.

Douglas R. Wolf

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith are the following documents:

☑ Response (w/attachments)

☑ Return receipt postcard

If the enclosed papers are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned at (617) 720-3500, Boston. Massachusetts.

A check in the amount of \$40 is enclosed to cover the recordation fee. If the fee is insufficient, the balance may be charged to the account of the undersigned, Deposit Account No. 23/2825. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Douglas R. Wolf

Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

600 Atlantic Avenue

Boston, MA 02210-2211

(617) 720-3500

x12/05/01x

576305.1

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. H0075/2024

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant

Federal-Mogul Nuernberg GmbH

Reg. No.

1,654,713

Reg. Date

August 27, 1991

Mark

: NÜRAL & DESIGN

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 20231, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the 19th day of November 2001.

Douglas R. Wolf

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

RESPONSE

The Applicant acknowledges the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated November 5, 2001. The Examiner has rejected the Assignment without paying the sufficient fee. The Applicant encloses a check in the amount of \$40 to cover the recordation fee in this case.

Respectfully submitted,

Douglas A. Wolf

Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

600 Atlantic Avenue

Boston, MA 02210-2211

(617) 720-3500

x12/05/01x

576305.1

RECORDED: 08/27/2001